Ages: 3- 4 years old

EXAMPLE SCH.

Tahoe Donner
High Mountain Kids Camp

Extended Care at Downhill Ski Area 12:00-2:30pm. (Tahoe Donner Beach Club on Wednesday)

EDULE

Theme: Wilderness Survival

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

8:30-9:00

9:05

9:30-10:00

10:10-10:30

10:30-10:55

11:00

11:15-12:00

12:00

2:30

Check In at Downhill Ski
Area Parking Lot/
Introduction & Group
Games

Depart for Tennis Center

Tennis Clinic

Snack Break

Playground Time & Prepare
Skit/Song

Depart for Downhill
Building

Creative Craft Time

Regular Hours: Pick Up at
Downhill Building. Lunch
for Extended Care

Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at
Downhill Parking Lot.

8:30-9:00

9:05

9:40-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:10

11:15

11:45-12:00

12:00

2:30

Check In at Downhill Ski Area
Parking Lot/Group Games

Depart for Regional Park

Community Garden

Snack Break

Playground & Prepare
Skit/Song

Depart for Downhill Building

Game Time

Regular Hours: Pick Up at
Downhill Building. Lunch for
Extended Care

Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at
Downhill Parking Lot.

8:30-9:00

8:30-9:10

9:15-9:45

9:50-10:35

10:35-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00

2:30

Check in at DLAC, at
the end of the Marina
Parking Lot

Tie-Dye

Boats & Snack Break

Wading in the Water

Group Games

Lunch

Sand Castles & Prepare
Skit

Regular Hours: Pick Up
at Grass near Snack
Bar.

Ext. Care Hours: Pick
Up at Clubhouse, end
of parking lot.

8:30-9:00

9:05

9:15-9:35

9:35-10:00

10:15-10:45

11:00-11:25

11:30

11:40-12:00

12:00

2:30

Check In at Downhill Ski Area
Parking Lot/Group Games

Depart for Alder Creek
Campground

Gold Panning

Practice Skit & Games

Present Skits

Smores

Depart for Downhill Building

Creative Craft Time

Regular Hours: Pick Up at
Downhill Building. Lunch for
Extended Care

Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at
Downbhill Parking Lot.

8:30-9:00

9:20

9:30-10:00

10:00-11:15

11:30

11:50-12:00

12:00

2:30

Check In at Downhill Ski
Area Parking Lot/Group
Games

Depart for Northwoods
Clubhouse

Prepare for Swim
Time/Playground Time

Swim Lessons

Depart for Downhill
Building

Group Game

Regular Hours: Pick Up at
Downhill Building. Lunch
for Extended Care

Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at
Downbhill Parking Lot.

What to Pack:

Close-toe shoes, water,
snack, sunscreen. Lunch if
attending extended care.

What to Pack:

Close-toe shoes, water,
snack, sunscreen. Lunch &
swim suit & towel if
attending extended care.

What to Pack:

Wear bathing suit to
Camps, towel, close-
toe shoes, water,
snack, and sunscreen.

What to Pack:

Wear bug Spray, close-toe
shoes, water, snack,
sunscreen. Lunch if attending
extended care.

What to Pack:

Wear bathing suit to
Camp, towel, close-toe
shoes, water, snack,
sunscreen. Bring extra
clothes to change into.
Lunch if attending
extended care.

* All activities are weather permitting. If it rains, hails, or there is thunder & lightning we will keep the children sheltered. Please pick up your children at the Downhill Building if there is wet weather M, T,

R, F. (Wednesday Beach Day will require more urgency, due to the lack of shelter at the Marina.)




