## EXAMPLE SCHEDULE

## Tahoe Donner High Mountain Kids Camp

Ages: 3- 4 years old

Extended Care at Downhill Ski Area 12:00-2:30pm. (Tahoe Donner Beach Club on Wednesday)

Theme: Wilderness Survival

	Monday		Tuesday	W	ednesday		Thursday		Friday
8:30-9:00	Check In at Downhill Ski Area Parking Lot/ Introduction & Group Games	8:30-9:00	Check In at Downhill Ski Area Parking Lot/Group Games	8:30-9:00	Check in at DLAC, at the end of the Marina Parking Lot	8:30-9:00	Check In at Downhill Ski Area Parking Lot/Group Games	8:30-9:00	Check In at Downhill Ski Area Parking Lot/Group Games
9:05	Depart for Tennis Center	9:05	Depart for Regional Park	8:30-9:10	Tie-Dye	9:05	Depart for Alder Creek Campground	9:20	Depart for Northwoods Clubhouse
9:30-10:00	Tennis Clinic	9:40-10:20	Community Garden	9:15-9:45	Boats & Snack Break	9:15-9:35	Gold Panning	9:30-10:00	Prepare for Swim Time/Playground Time
10:10-10:30	Snack Break	10:20-10:40	Snack Break	9:50-10:35	Wading in the Water	9:35-10:00	Practice Skit & Games	10:00-11:15	Swim Lessons
10:30-10:55	Playground Time & Prepare Skit/Song	10:40-11:10	Playground & Prepare Skit/Song	10:35-11:00	Group Games	10:15-10:45	Present Skits		
11:00	Depart for Downhill Building	11:15	Depart for Downhill Building	11:00-11:30	Lunch	11:00-11:25	Smores	11:30	Depart for Downhill Building
11:15-12:00	Creative Craft Time	11:45-12:00	Game Time	11:30-12:00	Sand Castles & Prepare Skit	11:30 11:40-12:00	Depart for Downhill Building  Creative Craft Time	11:50-12:00	Group Game
12:00	Regular Hours: Pick Up at Downhill Building. Lunch for Extended Care	12:00	Regular Hours: Pick Up at Downhill Building. Lunch for Extended Care	12:00	Regular Hours: Pick Up at Grass near Snack Bar.	12:00	Regular Hours: Pick Up at Downhill Building. Lunch for Extended Care	12:00	Regular Hours: Pick Up at Downhill Building. Lunch for Extended Care
2:30	Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at Downhill Parking Lot.	2:30	Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at Downhill Parking Lot.	2:30	Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at Clubhouse, end of parking lot.	2:30	Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at Downhill Parking Lot.	2:30	Ext. Care Hours: Pick Up at Downhill Parking Lot.
What to Pack:	Close-toe shoes, water, snack, sunscreen. Lunch if attending extended care.	What to Pack:	Close-toe shoes, water, snack, sunscreen. Lunch & swim suit & towel if attending extended care.	What to Pack:	Wear bathing suit to Camps, towel, close- toe shoes, water, snack, and sunscreen.	What to Pack:	Wear bug Spray, close-toe shoes, water, snack, sunscreen. Lunch if attending extended care.	What to Pack:	Wear bathing suit to Camp, towel, close-toe shoes, water, snack, sunscreen. Bring extra clothes to change into. Lunch if attending extended care.

<sup>\*</sup> All activities are weather permitting. If it rains, hails, or there is thunder & lightning we will keep the children sheltered. Please pick up your children at the Downhill Building if there is wet weather M, T,

R, F. (Wednesday Beach Day will require more urgency, due to the lack of shelter at the Marina.)